
Union Local School District
2024 Varsity Softball

Date Time Opponent H/A Location Bus/Field
3/23/24 1 & 3. Buckeye Trail Away BTHS 11 am

3/25/24 5:30 pm Barnesville Away City Park 3:45 pm

3/29/24 12 pm St. Clairsville Away Market Street 10:30 am

3/30/24 12 & 2 East Liverpool Away ELES 9:00 am

4/1/24 5:30 pm Bellaire Away BMS 3:45 pm

4/2/24 5:30 pm Cambridge Away City Park 3:45 pm

4/3/24 5:30 pm Bellaire Home ULHS 4:00 pm

4/6/24 12 & 2 Bridgeport Away BHS 10:00 am

4/8/24 5:30 pm Martins Ferry Away MFHS 3:45 pm

4/9/24 5:30 pm Buckeye Local Away BLHS 3:30 pm

4/10/24 5:30 pm Cambridge Home ULHS 4:00 pm

4/11/24 5:30 Beallsville Home ULHS 4:00pm

4/15/24 5:30 pm Indian Creek Away ICHS 3:30 pm

4/16/24 5:30 pm Barnesville Home ULHS 4:00 pm

4/17/24 5:30 pm St. Clairsville Home ULHS 4:00 pm

4/19/24 5:30 Beallsville Away BHS 3:30 pm

4/20/24 12 & 2 Beaver Local Away BLHS 9:00 am

4/22/24 5:30 pm Harrison Central Home ULHS 4:00 pm

4/23/24 TBA OVAC Semi TBA TBA

4/25/24 5:30 PM Buckeye Local SR NIGHT Home ULHS 4:00 pm

4/26/24 TBD OVAC Finals TBD I 470

4/29/24 5:30 pm Martins Ferry Home ULHS 4:00 pm

5/1/24 5:30 Buckeye Crossover Home ULHS 4:00 pm

5/4-5/11 5:30 pm Sectional Higher seed TBD

5/13-5/18 5:30 pm District TBD TBD

5/22-5/25 5:30 pm Regional TBD TBD

5/28/24 5:30 pm OVAC SR Media Night I470 I470

5/30-6/1 5:30pm State Away Akron

6/2/24 6:00 pm East District SR All Star Game HCHS

6/3/24 6:00 pm OVAC SR All Star Game I-470

6/4/24 4-9:00 pm Underclass Tryouts HCHS

6/17/24 7:00 All Ohio Banquet Villa Milano Columbus
6/18 & 19 all-day Underclass Tourney TBD



Union Local School District
2024 JV Softball

Date Time Opponent H/A Location Bus/Field

3/25/24 6:30 pm Barnesville Away City Park 3:45 pm

3/29/24 1 :00 pm St. Clairsville Away Market Street 10:30

4/2/24 6:30 pm Cambridge Away City Park 3:45 pm

4/8/24 6:30 pm Martins Ferry Away MFHS 3:45 pm

4/9/24 6:30 pm Buckeye Local Away BLHS 3:30 pm

4/10/24 6:30 pm Cambridge Home ULHS 4:00 pm

4/15/24 6:30 pm Indian Creek Away ICHS 3:30 pm

4/16/24 6:30 pm Barnesville Home ULHS 4:00 pm

4/17/24 5:30 pm St. Clairsville Home ULHS 4:00 pm

4/22/24 6:30 pm Harrison Central Home ULHS 4:00 pm

4/25/24 6:30 PM Buckeye Local SR NIGHT Home ULHS 4:00 pm

4/29/24 6:30 pm Martins Ferry Home ULHS 4:00 pm

4/30/24 6:30 Shadyside Home ULHS 4:00 pm



2024 Scrimmages
Saturday March 12th @ Garaway
Varsity
4:30 start bus will leave at 2:30ish pm
Report time right after school

Meet the Team at 6 pm
Monday March 11th

Saturday March 16th @West Muskingum
Varsity and Reserve
Noon start bus will leave at 9:30
Report time 9

Monday March 18th Scrimmage vs River
Varsity
5:30 start
Report time 4

Tuesday March 19th vs Ridgewood -home
Varsity
5:30 start be at the field at 4 pm



Mandatory Practice
Practices will run 3:30-5:30, 5-7 or 5:30-7:30
This is tryout week!!!!!!!!

REMEMBER TO CHECK BAND AS ANY
CHANGES TO PRACTICE WILL BE THERE !


